3 1 o S 4 3 fa

C;)HSCO[;RYARWGNHGT 2‘0S UNPUBUSHEDBFY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘POR:\E;;,ASAEFL F:TG:TUSLFJEC?;SSD» - SET UP GAUGE LOCA D6ST6 R
ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR 2119599-1 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED o2nov201T | TB | CT
NUMBER LV LS TON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPL B | ECR-18-012457 06AUG2018 | MZ | TE
C ECR-20-001690 05FEB2020 | TB RK
£336944-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2836944-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2836944-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.13 mm [.084] -
INSUL [2.80 mm [.110] OV

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 0 I

408-35047

TERMINAL DATA: G8H (LEAR) TERMINAL LEAR CORP. CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME: DFK?2 TERMINAL RN 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
L7355 49 mm [ o186 216 [N 502 00 mm [ 059- 079 [N -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
0FK? 26477 213 179 Rey Al - - N - | 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
XEEMM%IQN RN 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 2844940 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF|REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& RN 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL  [GA&H (LEAR) TERMINAL TE TERMINAL  [GA&H (LEAR) TERMINAL -] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
1572642-1 26477.213.179 1572642-2 26477-331-14] - | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
15726473 26417-331-179 157264724 3202-009Y7 - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ' 7}
RN 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
RN 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
L f -2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
m;% FEJ EWF;IWNQHGHT %Eg%gﬂg?ggwwg RN 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
00 0 0 05 L 0nn s 000 — RN 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 15mm? 1.354/-0.05 [ 053+/- 002] 7.2 | b 1338665-56 |FEED PAWL gj
0. 50mm? 4/ - by - 44 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0
S e FWARNING 2T 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | EE
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE RN 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SR 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN o |
L] SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO S L 690793-2 SPACER, TONKER 20
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR L 1802579 oLk, OHT D LAR WA X ©.0 .
RN 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁl COMMENDED SEARE apTe PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. RN 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
RN 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, ~ 2|2 | 3-c844862°0 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e B L T =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S SEELEIRE SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. b 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL e
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED ] 36092572 STHIF UL -
- RN 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2l 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. RN 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
RN 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
RN 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR (A
N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 12 ] 1803554-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
RN 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
RN 4-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 3-1803199-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
RN 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER |2
N T2 ] 1803556-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
“77]-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T T R R e o NG — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH;KEE(;EKENS 298EP2017 % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD ?9SEP201 T [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SN e e ocean e e
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: prrhieRTIon e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1] 00779 [Eo2836944 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

REF =0 540 5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

44.2540.05 REF

~(o |

-l

DETATL A

]

=

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e o COSEPeuT —> TE Connectivit
T.BROOKENS — y
CHMK HERR 29SEP201 T ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 29SEP20 1 T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - e
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiﬁti v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : S R R
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH . WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836944
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA e C
T e T s | OHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
Cgscoii/;wer:izos UNPUBUSHEDBFY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLOR:\E;;&S;E}LF;TG:TUSLFJEC;TFJSSD» - SET UP GAUGL LOCA D6ST6 R
PACTIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR 2119599-1 P (TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER AR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836944-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836944-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2. 13 mm [.084] -
INSUL [2.80 mm [.110] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 [
TERMINAL DATA: G&H (LEAR) TERMINAL LEAR CORP. CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: DFKZ2 TERMINAL
- | 2119082-5  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ ’
e e e 0 00 e se 01e - | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
‘ SaballL T e ‘ N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TN e o o | U | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
SPECIFICATION ) ) - | 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ “ T 1 | 2119641-2  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 51
TE TERMINAL G&H (LEAR) TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G&H (LEAR) TERMINAL - ! 2168083-8 | o5CR, SKT D CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
1572642 | 26477.213 179 15726422 26471-331 141 il 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- | 1803516~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
- - | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
L )
W e el LT @ A T s s shol_cebwer X
ST - | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
00mm | 40+/-0.05 [.0554/-.002] 6.8
- | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
g.ggmmg 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 1.2 B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTLFICATION 67
_oumm 1.25+%/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 8.5 ~ 2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
- 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS K M4 X 10 53
sWARNTING - | 5018030~ 1 NUT . HEX REG, RoHS, M3 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B2z (BUNPER, HOLD Do .
[ 1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1 500 CCh T D AP T G
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO E 1803602-1 ISCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) ]
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | 1 [ 3-1752356-3 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
ZL PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 20
Lﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ! c844992-4 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
- | 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
Lﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1 137000287 STRIP GUIDF >4
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - > [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 STT9533 1 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED e
Lﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N - | 2119806~ 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ’ le
DOCUMENT . 101-35000, - | 1-356885-5 |STOP  SHEAR |
N\ - | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N\ | 1803554-9 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - 7
- - - - 6
- | 2119757-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 4-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | 3-1803199-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- | 455888-5 SPACER CRIMPER ?
N | 1803556-7  |[CRIMPER. WIRE F 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 29SEP2OTT [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. T BROOKENS TE Connectivi J(y
CHMK HERR 29SEP201 7 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 2OSEP201 T [NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm pRlsch%Bswc Ocean Side Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @52836944 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

-t IYPLE

PNEUMAT IC

—=r=—0.5+0.5

“p

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘IDRU

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

(+1) e g (4

35.22+£0.05

]

]

&

—

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

(25 ) e L

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T B R T T R [ 295 EP20TT oo e
Cm T 29SEP201T ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD ?9SEP201 T [NamME ‘
m _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefs I of 4 & 2 of 4) @i © RFPLTCATION 97EC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836944
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVC
e R s anEae SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_35



